Developer hereby grants to CVWD an irrevocable easement for CVWD in and over the Developer Property for the purpose of installation, reinstallation, repair, replacement, operation and maintenance of such radio controls. Developer shall pay CVWD the sum of Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500.00) as the cost of said radio controls prior to acceptance of the Sanitation System by CVWD. CVWD will operate, maintain, and replace said radio controls at CVWD expense.
Developer Pre-Plan Check Requirements
Prior to submitting the Plans to CVWD for initial plan check, Developer shall do the following: